the Company as on cut- off date as maintained by RTA of the Company. 

The total paid-up share capital of the Company as on the Cut-off date, i.e. Friday, 
October 10, 2025 was INR 2,60,50,85,630/- (Indian Two Hundred Sixty Crore Fifty 
Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Six Mundred Thirty Only) divided into 26,05, ,08,563 
(Twenty Six Crore Five Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three) Equity 
shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

“. SANJAY GROVER AND ASSOCIATES 

10.1 hereby submit the result of the remote e-voting as under : 

‘Resolution No.1: Appointment of Mr D: Surendran (DIN: 10174317) as Nominee 
Non-Executive Director of the Compan: